pro forma condensed financial information has been prepared on the basis of the notes set out below.

The underlying financial information has been prepared in accordance with the recognition and

measurement principles of all International Financial Reporting Standards and their interpretations

issued by the International Accounting Standards Board, effective for years commencing on or after

1 January 2007.

The pro forma condensed financial information has been prepared for illustrative purposes only and

does not constitute statutory financial statements of the Company. Because of its nature the pro

forma condensed financial information addresses a hypothetical situation and hypothetical financial

period and the year end date and, therefore, does not represent the Company’s actual financial

position or results following the transaction.

80

UNAUDITED PRO FORMA CONDENSED INCOME STATEMENT

IAWS Hiestand Pro forma Pro forma

ARYZTA AG Group, plc Holding AG adjustments Company

Period from Twelve month Twelve month

incorporation to period ended period ended Twelve month

31 May 2008 31 July 2007 31 Dec 2007 period

d’000 d’000 d’000 d’000 d’000

(Notes 1 and 7) (Notes 2 and 8) (Notes 4 and 9)

Revenue — 1,907,619 446,161

Note

5.1 (6,005) 2,347,775

Operating profit before

amortisation of

intangible assets — 169,180 44,095 — 213,275

Amortisation of

intangible assets — (15,927) (3,581) — (19,508)

Operating profit — 153,253 40,514 — 193,767

Share of profit of

associates and joint

venture — 26,656 —

Note

5.2 (7,210) 19,446

Profit before financing

costs — 179,909 40,514 (7,210) 213,213

Financing income — 6,609 6,254 — 12,863

Financing costs — (36,708) (11,678) — (48,386)

Profit before tax — 149,810 35,090 (7,210) 177,690

Income tax expense — (26,337) (6,007) — (32,344)

Profit for the financial

year — 123,473 29,083 (7,210) 145,346

Attributable as follows:

Equity shareholders — 122,995 27,182 (7,210) 142,967

Minority interest — 478 1,901 — 2,379

— 123,473 29,083 (7,210) 145,346

Basic earnings per share

(Note 6) — 97.22 51.20 50.03

Diluted earnings per

share (Note 6) — 96.04 51.20 49.44

81

UNAUDITED PRO FORMA CONDENSED STATEMENT OF NET ASSETS

IAWS Hiestand Pro forma Pro forma

ARYZTA AG Group, plc Holding AG Adjustments Company

As at As at As at

31 May 2008 31 July 2007 31 Dec 2007

d’000 d’000 d’000 d’000 d’000

(Notes 1 and 7) (Notes 3 and 8) (Notes 4 and 9)

[…]

‘‘Combined Financial Information’’). The pro forma condensed financial information has been prepared

on the basis of the notes set out below.

The underlying financial information has been prepared in accordance with the recognition and

measurement principles of all International Financial Reporting Standards and their interpretations

issued by the International Accounting Standards Board, effective for years commencing on or after

1 January 2007.

The pro forma condensed financial information has been prepared for illustrative purposes only and

does not constitute statutory financial statements of the Company. Because of its nature the pro

forma condensed financial information addresses a hypothetical situation and a hypothetical financial
period and period end date and, therefore, does not represent the Company’s actual financial position

or results following the transaction.

86

UNAUDITED PRO FORMA CONDENSED INCOME STATEMENT

IAWS Hiestand Pro forma Pro forma

ARYZTA AG Group, plc Holding AG adjustments Company

Period from

to incorporation

Six month

period ended

Six month

period ended Six month

31 May 2008 31 Jan 2008 31 Dec 2007 period ended

d’000 d’000 d’000 d’000 d’000

(Notes 1 and 8) (Notes 2 and 9)(Notes 4 and 10)

Revenue — 1,127,473 233,376

Note

6.1 (4,090) 1,356,759

Operating profit before

amortisation of

intangible assets — 82,209 23,529 — 105,738

Amortisation of

intangible assets — (9,241) (1,779) — (11,020)

Operating profit — 72,968 21,750 — 94,718

Share of profit of

associate and joint

venture — 13,382 —

Note

6.2 (4,783) 8,599

Profit before financing

costs — 86,350 21,750 (4,783) 103,317

Financing income — 2,455 4,699 — 7,154

Financing costs — (19,587) (7,681) — (27,268)

Profit before tax — 69,218 18,768 (4,783) 83,203

Income tax expense — (10,262) (892) — (11,154)

Profit for the financial

period — 58,956 17,876 (4,783) 72,049

Attributable as follows:

Equity shareholders — 55,658 17,487 (4,783) 68,362

Minority interest — 3,298 389 — 3,687

— 58,956 17,876 (4,783) 72,049

Basic earnings per share

(Note 7) — 43.83 32.94 — 22.84

Diluted earnings per

share (Note 7) — 43.18 32.94 — 22.51

87

UNAUDITED PRO FORMA CONDENSED STATEMENT OF NET ASSETS

IAWS Hiestand Pro forma Pro forma

ARYZTA AG Group, plc Holding AG Adjustments Company

As at As at As at

31 May 2008 31 Jan 2008 31 Dec 2007

d’000 d’000 d’000 d’000 d’000

(Notes 1 and 8) (Notes 3 and 9)(Notes 5 and 10)